Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Attny Docket No: P20123-US1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	A COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tomas Nylander	Name: Telefonaktlebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Jari Tapio Vikberg	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 01/22/2005	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: SE-164 83 Stockholm	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: SwedenZip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ostalia j- <u>Sweath</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/047,880		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:John C. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: M/S EVR 1-C-11	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6300 Legacy Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Plano	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip: 75024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 972-583-7686		
Fax Number: 972-583-7864	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1379	
Email Address: john.han@erjosson.com	Authorized User Name <u>John C. Han</u>	
9. Signature:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0453

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

Date

4

John C. Han

Attorney Docket Number P20123-US1 Page 1 of 3

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- Tomas Nylander, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Höl Byvåg 5
 130 37 STAVSNÄS, Sweden, and
- Jari Tapio Vikberg, a citizen of Finland, residing at Svalsätersvägen
 12 153 38 JÄRNA Sweden.

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SECURITY IN AN UNLICENSED MOBILE ACCESS NETWORK OR A GENERIC ACCESS NETWOR, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0454

Attorney Docket Number P20123-US1 Page 2 of 3

Assignment Letter

First Inventor

2.005 _, 2984, before us personally appeared On the <u>22</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2004</u>, before us personally appeared **Tomas Nylander**, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Jan Villey JARI VIKBERG
Witness 1 Signature Print Name

SVALSÄTER SVÄGEN 12 S-153 38 JÄRNA, SWEDEN Svalsåtersv.12 S-153 38 Järna Sweden Address

Pia Vikberg
Witness 2 Signature Print Name

REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

	Atte	orney Docket Number P20123-US1 Page 3 of 3
Assignment Letter		
<i>2.005 - 01-22</i> Date	-	رر المالية الم Inventor
Tapio Vikberg , to us kno	wn and known to us to be the	e us personally appeared Jari e individual named in and who ed that he/she executed the
Pja villa	Pia Vikbera	Svalsätersv. 12 1-15338 järna Svuder Address
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name √ Townes N7LmNosc Print Name	Address